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7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast Session
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star: Lili Kraus
(pianist)
10.30 Health in the Home: Death
and Injury by Accident
10.34 Music While You Work
10.47 ‘Girl of the Ballet"
412. 0 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. Hawaiian Melodies
2.16 Afternoon Talk: "I Remem-
ber the Time," by Elsie Locke
2.30 Composer-Performer
3. 0 Classical Music; Suites
Suite Wm, Byrd, arr. Jacob
3.30 Music While Work
4. 0 "Destiny Bay"
4.30 Children’s i "John-
nie B, Careful"
6.15 Composer corner
6. 0 "Dad and Dave’
6.30 LONDON NEWS i7% "Forest, Bird, Maori and
Pioneer," talk by E. L, Kehoe
7.30 Evening Programme
Music for Romance, Reg, Leo-
pold’s

CECUORSTS,
with vocalist

Jack Coop
8. 0

PAT-TERRON(soprano)
A Studio Recital of Four Songs
8.12 Heather Mixture
9. 0 Overseas and N,.Z. News
9.30 National Symphony. Orch-
estra
Dances from "Nutcracker"
Suite Tchaikovski

9.51 National Symphony Orch-
estra
Fingal’s Cave Overture

Mendelssohn
10. 0 West Coast Bowling: Fours
Championship Results
40.30 Close down

6. 0,7.0,8.0 a.m. ‘LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Correspondence School Ses-
-.

sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Local Weather Conditions —

cas
Music While You Work

O The Week’s Star: Carmen
Miranda
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Artists Newto Listeners: Robert Shaw, con-ductor (U.S.A
11. 0 Commentary on openingof final day North v. SouthCricket Matoh (from (Caris-
brook)
11.15 Nathaniel Shilkret and his
Orchestra: Guest artists, Carole
Deis and Felix Knight
12. 0 Cricket Commentary
12.15 p.m. Lunch Music
12.48 Cricket Commentary
1,46 Cricket Commentary2.0 Local Weather Conditions2.1 Plantation Echoes
(BBC Production)

2.20 Cricket Commentary
2.30 Music While You Work
2.45 Cricket Commentary3.0 ="Tradesman’s Entrance"

(New Serial)
3.20 Cricket Commentary
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Rhapsody on , Theme ofPaganini, Op. 48

"ANY/ DUNEDIN790 ke. 380 m.

Rachmaninoff
"Stenka Razine’ Symphonic
oem azounoyv
Capriccio Espagnole, Op, 34

Rimsky-Korsakov

4.25 Cricket Commentary
4.30 Children’s Hour
5. 0 Cricket Commentary
6. 0 Final Scoreboard in the
North v. South Cricket Match,
followed by a commentary on
the closing stages of play
6.15 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Otago Croquet Champlon-
ships Results
7.15 Evening Talk, "So this is
Argentina: The Social Servicesof Buenos Aires"
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Tunes of the Town: Entertain-
ment by Local Artists
(Studio Presentation)

8. 0 Band Stand: A programme
for the Bandsman, featuring re-
cordings made at the 1947 Brass
Band Championships: The Kai-
korai Brass Band, The St. Kilda
Band, The Oamaru Garrison
Band, and Miss Burt, of the
Dunedin Ladies’ Band
8.30 Otago’s History: A_ seriesof Centennial talks prepared by
Dr. A. H, MeLintoek, Director ofHistorical Publications, This
evening the Rey. J. J. Lewis out-
lines the history of ‘The BruceHerald" in the °60’s and ’70’s
8.46 Duets by Evelyn Knightand Walter Preston
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9,19 Repetition of Greetings
from Kiwis in Japan
9.30 ‘"Scapegoats of History":
Thomas ‘Wentworth, Earl of
Stafford

10, 0 Radio’s Variety Stage
Featuring ‘Stand Easy"
10.29 The Ambrose Radio Show:With Florence Desmond and
Denny Dennis as guest artists
11. 0 LONDON NEWS ‘
11.20 Close down

[AYO _RyNERIN]
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 The Norman Cloutier Or-
chestra
5.15 The Mastersingers
6. 0 Dance Music
6.15 "Hills of, Home"
6.30 Music from the Ballet7. 0 Tunes of the Times
7.30 "Anne of Green Gables"
8. 0 Chamber Music
William Pleeth (cello), and
Margaret Good (piano)
Sonata in A Minor, Op, 36

Grieg
8.27 Lener String Quartet
Quartet in E Flat, Op. 51

;
, Dvorak

9. 0 Music by Polish Com-
posers
Berlin State Opera Orchestra,
conducted by Armas Jarnefeldt
From Foreign Parts

Moszkowski
9.144 Arthur Rubinstein (piano)
Polonaise No. 1 in C Sharp
Minor, Op. 26, No. 1

Chopin
9.21 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),
with Georges Enesco and the
Colonne Concert Orchestra
Legende, Op, 17 Wieniawski
9.28 J. M. Sanroma (piano),with Arthur Fiedler and the
Boston Promenade Orchestra
Concerto in .A Minor

aderewski
10. 0 Favourite Melodies
10.30 Close down

GIN/72 INVERCARGILLR 680 ke. 441 m,
7. 0,8.0a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9.4 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 36)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Composer of the Week:Albeniz
10. O Devotional Service
10.0% "When Cobb

and Co, was
ng’
10,30 Music While You Work
41. 0 Morning Variety
12. O ,Lunch Music
2. Op.m. "House That Margaret
2.15 Classical Hour
Mozart’s Concertos
3. 0 Songtime: Jussi BJorling
(tenor)
3.15 Romance and Melody
3,30 Music While You Work
4.15 Art Jarrett and his Band
4.30 Children’s Hour: Som

8Pup, Timothy, and Travel Talkswith Tony
5. 0 Echoes of Hawaitl
5.15 Latin American Tunes6.0 "The Todds"
6.12 Songs from the Saddle
6.30
LONDON

NEW6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7. 0 £After Dinner Music
7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 Listeners’ Own9.0 Qverseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lornevyille Stock Report
9.20 Dr. Thomas Fielden, Ex-
aminer, Royal Schools of Music,
London
A. Lecture Recital
9.50 Viadimir Horowitz (piano)with NBC Symphony Orchestra
conducted by Arturo Toscanini
Concerto No. 2 in B Flat
Major, Op. 83 Brahms

10.30 Close down

Tuesday, February 10"Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 a.m. 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

| Local Weather Forecast from ZB’s:
7.32 am. 1.0 p.m, 9.30 p.m.

1ZB aD
a.m, Breakfast Programme©
Phi Shone)
8.45 Auckland District WeatherForecast
9%. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)
9.27 Current Celling Prices
9.30 Morning Melodies
9.45 We Travel the FriendlyRoad with the Roadmender
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Pride and Prejudice

~

10.30 Imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 ‘Home Decorating Séssion
(Anne Stewart)
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12. 0 Spotlighting Mantovani:andhis Orchestra
41. O p.m. Musical Variet
1.30 Anne of Green Gables1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)2.0 Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Women’s World (Marina)3..0 dohn Charles Thomas
3.30 Organ Melodies4, 0 Perry Como
EVENING PROGRAMME
6.0 The Story of Flight:
Claude Graham White
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Praying Mantis (Crosbie Mor-
rison)
6.30 Radio Rhythm Parade7. 0 Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 A Case for Cleveland7.45 Tusitala, Teller of Tales;
The Stolen Bacillus, by H. G,Wells
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade8.30 Scarlet Harvest
8,45 Radio Editor (KennethMelvin)
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Tunes of the Times
10. 0 ‘Turning Back the Pages
(Rod Talbot)
. ee Dance Bands:Gene Kru
11.0 the Ending. of the
Day
Variety Show for _iIate

mignt Listening12. Close down

27,.B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m.

6. OQa.m. Breakfast ‘session
7.30 Cuban Rhythm withXavier Cugat
8. 0 Six Hits and a Miss9.0 Morning Recipe’ session(Aunt Daisy)
2.27 Current Ceiling Prices and
Weather Report9.30 Morning Star10. 0 My Husband’s Lave
10.15 Just for You: Terry How-
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. & Home Decorating session
(Anne Stewart)
Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu1.30 p.m. Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Women’s World8.0 A Popular Half-hour3,30 Arabian Dances by Mon-
tague Ring
4. 0 John Charles Thamas
4.30 Primo Scala Entertains
4.45 For the Children
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 # The Story of neyHart, Early Australian anJunior Naturalists’ Club
6.30 One Good Deed a Day7. 0 Colgate Cavaloade
7.30 A Case for Cloveland
45 I Give and Bequeath0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade
.30 Scariet Harvest
45 Do You Remember?0 Current Ceiling Prices
1 Doctor Mac15 From Stage and Screen45 Talent from the Midlands
© In Reverent Mood
15 These We Have Loved
-30 Famous Dance Bands
0 Swingtime Calling
0 Close dawn

SZB sae as
6. 0 a.m. Break o’ Day Musio
8. he Breakfast Club with Happ!
9. 0 Morning Recipe Sessior
(Aunt Daisy)
9.27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Mendelssohn’s Songs With-out Words
10. 0 My Husband’s Love
10.15 Adventures of Jane Arden
10.30 Imperial Lover
10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Home Decorating Talk
(Anne Stewart)
Shopping Reporter (Elizabeth
Anne)
12. 0 Luncheon Session
1.30 p.m,. Anne of Green Gables
y a Famous Songs and Ballads
2.30 Women’s World (Joan)
3. 0 Songs. of the Australiar
Composer: Alan Murray3.15 Virtuoso for To-day: Erica
Morini, violinist
3.30 Rhythm and Romance3.45 South American Pattern
4. 0 Goldwyn Follies FilmSelection
4.45 Children’s Session
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 ale of Flight: Colonel S.F. Cod= dtinior Naturalists’ Club:
6.30 Treasure Island
6.45 Out of the Box
y fee Colgate Cavalcade
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Three Generations
8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit Parade —8.30 Soarlet Harvest
8.45 Musical Teasers9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. 1 Doctor Mac /
9.16 The Bing Crosby Show
(final broadcast)
9.45 Console Concourse: JesseCrawford and Reginald Dixon
10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 World of Motoring
11. 0 Mood Music
11.30 With the Dance Bands
12. 0 Close down

4ZB as am.
Pd

6, 0 a.m. London News
6. 5 Breakfast Session
6.30 Morning Meditatian7. 0 Breakfast Parade7.35 Morning Star9. 0 Morning Recipe Session
(Aunt Daisy)27 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Marek Weber and his Or-chestra Entertain
9.45 Hawaiian Melodies10.0 My Husband’s Love10.15 Heritage Hall
110,30 Imperial Lover10.45 Crossroads of Life
11. 5 Home Decoratings Talk
(Anne Stewart)
Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
1. O p.m. Variety: Ted Steele andhis WNovatones, Lupino Lane,
Queenie and David Kaili
1.30 Anne of Green Gables
2. 0 Famous Songs and Ballads2.30 Women’s World (Alma)
3. 0 Two Australian Artists:
Barbara and Re
3.30 Tangos; Victor Silvester
and his Orchestra4.0 American Artists an Parade
4.45 Children’s Session
5. 0 Long, Long Ago
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 The Story of Flight: The
Zeppelin Endurance Test
6.15 Junior Naturalists’ Club:
Answers to Questions’
ae Chicot the JesterColgate Cavaicade
A Case for Cleveland
Here’s a Queer Thing
Lifebuoy Hit Parade
Scarlet Harvest
The Silver KeyDoctor Mao
The Bing Crosby Show
From the Treasury ofOOS
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2°328
Reserved
Reserved
On the Sweeter Side
In Dancing Mood
At Close of Day
Close dawnah
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7. Oam. Breakfast session
7.15 Dominion Weather Fore-
cast
8.30 Musical Variety9.0 Morning Request session
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.31 Instrumental Interlude
9. Home Decorating (Anne
Stewart)9.50 Film Favourites: Al Jolson
10. O Private Secretary
10.15 Beloved Rogue
10.31 Morning Maxim
10.32 Close down

EVENING PROGRAMME
6. 0 Melody and Rhythm
6.15 Junior Club
6.30 After Dinner Musio
6.45 The Caravan Passes7. 0 Comedy Cameo7.15 A Man and His House
(final broadcast)
7.30 Blind Man’s House
7.45 A Case for Cleveland8. 0 Lifebuoy Hit yom8.30 Music in Your Home8.45 Meet the fharile
Kunz
9. 0 Doctor Mac
9.15 Spotlight Variety
9.30 Weather Forecast
9.32 Melody Roundup9.45 Crossroads of Life
ay o; . °o Close down

A perennial favourite with
New Zealand listeners, Charlie
Kunz will .bé heard from 2ZAat 845 p.m. in a programmeof his popular piano medleys.

Trade names appearing in Come
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement

"Imperial Lover," a fascin-
ating story of the days of Im-
perial Russia when Catherine
the Great ruled, will be on theair from the four ZB stations
at half-past-ten this morning.
* * *

Roy Rene, "Mo," and Hal
Lashwood will be up toe more
nonsense in "Colgate Caval-
cade," at 7 o'clock to-night
from the four main Commercial
Stations.


